
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-1013

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/22/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2024 6/25/2024

Title: Planning and Building Department, Tahoe Planning, Stormwater, and Vacation Home Rental Division,
recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment 1 to Cooperation
Agreement 24C00051 between the County and the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (TRPA) to allow
the County to provide project management services for Phase 1 of the development of a Meyers
Aquatic Invasive Species Inspection Station in Meyers, with TRPA as the Project proponent and
funder, increasing the amount by $85,326 for a new agreement amount of $474,726, and extending
the term of the Agreement by six (6) months for a revised termination date of June 30, 2026.

FUNDING:  Tahoe Regional Planning Agency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - Amendment 1 to Cooperation Agreement 24C00051 -
PE, 3. C - Original Cooperation Agreement 24C00051, 4. Executed Amendment 1 to Cooperation
Agreement 24C00051

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/25/2024 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

