
25-1146 A 1 of 1

REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR: 
D Contract 111'1 Amendment D Resolution D Ordinance D Policy D Other 

County Counsel 
REVIEW ROUTING SHEET 

Date Prepared: _6_12_6_1_2_5 ______ _ 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT 

Department: ~C_A_O~-_P_&_C _____ _ 
Dept Contact: _T_im_m_i _K_in~g _____ _ 
Phone: x5102 

,,....M,....a-tth,-e_w_P,......o_tt_e_r =o;g""",auy--,s;g-ned.,.,...by..,.,.Ma.,,,...tthe---:w P,..,,.otte-, 

De pt. sign at Ure: Date: 2025.06.25 09:49:04 -07'00' 

Title: Senior Administrative Anal 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

CONTRACT#: 8552 --------

Need Date: 7 /10/25 ----------

Org Code: 3725250 

Funding Source: ____________ _ 

PL String: _n_/a _____________ _ 

Legistar #: _2_5-_1_1_4_6 __________ _ 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #: II ------

Contracting Department: Planning and Building Department 

Contractor/Vendor Name: Tahoe Regional Planning Agency 

Contract Term: amended to 12/31/27 Contract Value: $669,726, as amended 

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract work/low - amendments see below. 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION 

TITLE/ SUBJECT: __________________ _ 
NUMBER (If Assigned) : _________________ _ 

DESCRIPTION AND ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL 
Title: Meyers AIS Station Cooperation Agreement 

COUNTY COUNSEL 

Approved ~ Disapproved DDate: 6/27/25 
Approved D Disapproved 0Date: __ _ 

COMMENTS 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ONLY 

HR APPROVAL 
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? 

B . Jefferson Billingsley Digitally signed by Jefferson Bi)lin?sley y. Date. 2025.06.2615.12.31 -0700 

By: _____________ _ 

Yes: D No: □ 
Compliance verified by: _____________________ _ 

RISK APPROVAL 

Approved D 
Approved D 

COMMENTS 

Disapproved 0Date: __ _ 
Disapproved D Date: __ _ 

By: ____________ _ 
By: ____________ _ 

------------------------------




