Docusign Envelope ID: 133806F6-42DE-4174-B836-E0ESE2A31649
TRPA Contract 24C00051, Amendment 2
El Dorado County Planning and Building Department
Page 1 of 2

AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE
TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY
AND
EL DORADO COUNTY PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2
TRPA Contract Number: #24C00051

The existing two-party contract by and between the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency, a
bi-state regional planning agency created by Public Law 96-551 (1980) {hereinafter the
“Agency”) and El Dorado County Planning and Building Departments (hereinafter
“ELDC") is hereby amended as shown below. All other provisions in the contract shall
remain in effect.

Termination Date
Amendment 2 extends the existing contract termination date 1.5 years, from June 30,
20286, to December 31, 2027.

Exhibit B: Budget

Amendment 2 increases the existing contract funding by $195,000, from an existing
TE) funding limit totaling $474,726, to a new NTE limit totaling
$669,726. See attached ame Exhibit B budget detail.

- SIGNATURES

%/l '?/.za’
DATE/

LDC"

ATTEST:
KIM DAWSON
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Yok — 8/09/2025~

DEPUTY CLERK DATE
Signed by:

! Julie (0 Keapin June 17, 2025

JULIE W. REGAN DATE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TAHOE REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCY

Tahoe Regicnal Planning Agency Page 1 of 1 #8552
Second Amendment

25-1146 B 1 0of 2



ciocdorli-ge

g 1IGIyxy pspusuy
JUBUIpUaLIY PUOdSg
ZGCg# L Jo | abey AousBy Buiuueld [euoibay aoye

Jugynsuo) pue Aunod usemisq Juswaalbe Buipuodseiloo ay) 0} Juswipuawe paacidde ue ypm pue ssiued yjoq wol) jeacidde
Joud yim $1s00 S80IAISS JUBHNSUOD SPIBMO) JO/pUE Salled Yjog wolj [eacsdde Joud yum s)soo Juswsbeuely 109io.1d spJemo)

pajesolieal aq Aew Aousbunuo) ‘1ebpng siy) yim souepiodde ul papirctd aq o) Yopn jo 2doog sy Jo esuewiouad ey u| ey

'SA0IMSS UCHEIo|aY
pue sa01AIeS uolsinboy pue jesielddy Auadold [esy — 9Z0-816- 1 2# Slesodoid 10 senbay Aunog o} Juensind "ouj ‘'sejenossy B
uosijied ps1oses D079 108(0ld uonels uoioadsu] Yelolalepn JUSUBWIS SISAS| o1} S1eljioR) 0} ADUBAIOSUOY) S0UE | BIUIONED 9y}

s abuetoxa puel sy Joj sajpadold paumo-Ajunog (G) aAl §o [esiesdde 1oy "ou| *S9JEID0SSY @ UOSIIIEd UM JOBIUOD (1M DT .

"a)ey Juawabeuep 108l01d ay) Aq papiap 10D XSE] [BJ0] SU) UC paseq aJe pue AJUO S}BWIISS UE aIe SINOH xx

"9 UqIYXT SIY) Ut pajussaid SOy} WOy Jayp

Aew pue saojAles 8S8Y)} J0) JUR)NSUOD PaJId|es 8y} pue AJuno) usamlaq JuswaaiBy auyl Aq peysijqelse aq |Im S8)ey [enoy "ySe ]
yora Ioj pasodoid sinoy Jue)Nsuo) palewse sy} Aq PaPIAIP 1SOD YSE] |BJ0 By} U0 Paseq S| pue AJUO anjea psjewss Ue s| a)jey «

00'9Z.699% | | V1oL
0000009 | WN |  WN wnshOUSBURUOD 'y
*k.*wwo_aow
00000°0k$ | VN W/IN sjes|esddy Apadold JuB)NSUOD "ouj
| ‘S81BI00SSY B uoslied '€
00°19¢'€/$ VIN YIN SjueyNsSuoOQNg
00'G/8'v$ VN | VIN . - 51500 102117 |
0002212 901 AU/99°002¢ | yswabebug oqng
VdaN

00'062'60b$ | 855 | JUOL'96L$ T T mp—y 7

(sueld ubisaq %0¢) ubiseq
adeaspue pue ‘ainsyyaly ‘Buussulibug

00'0€L'601% A% <U/6.'861%

00°0v6'6v$ 062 AYLTTLLS SSIPMS [BOIUYOD] PUE UCREDNSBAU] PIoId
00°025'0€$ Sl JU/8L'861$ awobeuep yosloig
seoIAIeg
JUBJINSUOD JON °Z
00'0VZ'002$ | «¥SO'L |  JU00°061% swabeuely 1osfoid L
120l sinoH ey NseL
NOILYSNIdNOD QIANINY

4 LI19IHX3 A3aN3InY
ZJjogabey
jusunledsg Buippng pue Buwiueld Aunos opelod] (3
€ WBWpusury ‘| GO00DFZ 10BNUOD YL

6v9LE£YZ35I03-9689 1/ L P-IA2H-94908€€ L Q| @dojeaug ubisnoog



